
400 S. Eagle Street
Naperville, IL 60540City of Naperville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-615

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/3/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/15/2017 8/15/2017

Title: Adopt the Resolution approving the First Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement between
the City of Naperville and the Naperville Township Road District to Reconstruct and Widen North
Aurora Road

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. North Aurora Road Resolution, 2. North Aurora Road IGA Amendment No 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council8/15/2017 1

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:
Adopt the Resolution approving the First Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement between
the City of Naperville and the Naperville Township Road District to Reconstruct and Widen North
Aurora Road

DEPARTMENT: Transportation, Engineering and Development

SUBMITTED BY: Peter Zibble, Project Engineer

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:
N/A

BACKGROUND:
The City of Naperville has been working in partnership with the Naperville Township Road District to
widen the section of North Aurora Road from Frontenac Road to Weston Ridge Drive (CIP# SC033).
On April 18, 2017, the Naperville City Council awarded a contract to TranSystems to update the
preliminary engineering study, prepare design engineering, and oversee the land acquisition process.
(File ID#17-243)  At that time, staff indicated that an amendment to the intergovernmental agreement
with the road district would be forthcoming to formalize cost participation.

DISCUSSION:
Staff recommends that the city amend the intergovernmental agreement with the road district to
formalize cost participation for the next phases of the project.

FISCAL IMPACT:
The Naperville Township Road District will be responsible for 19.8% of the total project costs based

City of Naperville Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-615, Version: 1

on their proportionate share of the roadway, a total estimated amount of $266,000.

City of Naperville Printed on 5/8/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

